

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7562

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

19 July 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Apprenticeship Levy.

You asked:

Please could you provide data on the following:

- 1) Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds paid into your apprenticeship service account from May 2017 to April 2022.*
- 2) Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds withdrawn from your apprenticeship service account and used for training and/or assessment from May 2017 to April 2022*

Trust response:

- 1) £5910716
- 2) £1787422